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December 2021
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January 2022December 27, 2021 - 
January 2, 2022
Monday, December 27

Wednesday, December 29

Friday, December 31

Tuesday, December 28
9:00am - 10:30am Meet w/ASU (Water Challenges facing Arizona) 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, December 30

Saturday, January 1

Sunday, January 2
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January 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28

February 2022January 3, 2022 - 
January 9, 2022
Monday, January 3

Wednesday, January 5

Friday, January 7
9:00am - 10:00am OM Prep w/ Hearing Division - Erin Ford 
Faulhaber
10:00am - 11:00am Utilities Pre Open Meeting w/ Commissioner 
Tovar (Microsoft Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese
11:00am - 11:30am Meet w/Lydia Chew (Microsoft Teams Meeting) -
Jennifer Benally

Tuesday, January 4

Thursday, January 6
10:00am - 1:00pm AZCC  Revised 1/06/2022 Workshop (RE: 
Fossil-Based Gen. Closure Impact) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, January 8

Sunday, January 9
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January 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28

February 2022January 10, 2022 - 
January 16, 2022
Monday, January 10

9:00am - 11:00am AZCC 1-10-2022 EPCOR Public Comment  - 
Jennifer Benally
11:00am - 3:00pm AZ Legislature Opening Day Ceremony (House of
Representatives) - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, January 12
9:00am - 1:00pm AZCC Revised 1-12-2022 Staff Open Meeting 
Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Friday, January 14

Tuesday, January 11
8:30am - 9:00am Team Tovar OM Prep - Erin Ford Faulhaber
9:00am - 4:00pm AZCC 1/11/2022 Open Meeting Notice & Agenda
1:00pm - 1:30pm Team Tovar OM Prep - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Thursday, January 13

Saturday, January 15

Sunday, January 16
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January 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28

February 2022January 17, 2022 - 
January 23, 2022
Monday, January 17

Wednesday, January 19
10:00am - 11:00am ACC Staff Open Meeting - Erin Ford Faulhaber
2:30pm - 3:30pm Team Tovar Rate School - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Friday, January 21

Tuesday, January 18
9:30am - 10:00am Meet & Greet w/ NW Natural (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
2:00pm - 3:00pm Hearing HB2101 (House Natural Resources) - Erin
Ford Faulhaber

Thursday, January 20
8:30am - 9:00am Mtg. w/ SWEEP (IRP) - Erin Ford Faulhaber
10:00am - 10:30am TC w/ Rep. Sarah Liguori (LD 28) - Erin Ford 
Faulhaber

Saturday, January 22

Sunday, January 23
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16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

January 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28

February 2022January 24, 2022 - 
January 30, 2022
Monday, January 24

11:00am - 12:00pm Gas Committee + International Relations 
Committee joint monthly call: European energy market volatility - 
Nowak, Ellen - PSC
2:00pm - 2:30pm Utilities Pre Open Meeting w/ Commissioner 
Tovar (Microsoft Teams Meeting, Util-Conf-DO) - Yvonne X. Watkins

Wednesday, January 26
9:30am - 10:00am Team Tovar OM Prep - Erin Ford Faulhaber
10:00am - 2:00pm AZCC 1/26/2022 Contingency Special Open 
Meeting Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Friday, January 28

Tuesday, January 25
8:30am - 9:00am Staff Open Meeting (Legislative Update) - Erin 
Ford Faulhaber
11:00am - 11:30am Mtg. w/ Vote Solar (IRP) - Erin Ford Faulhaber
2:00pm - 3:00pm Mtg. w/ Jeff Guldner (APS update) - Anna Tovar

Thursday, January 27

Saturday, January 29

Sunday, January 30
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January 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28

February 2022January 31, 2022 - 
February 6, 2022
Monday, January 31

11:00am - 11:30am EV Charging West Preparatory Call with 
Commissioner Anna Tovar (Online on Zoom) - 
jyoti.suri@globaltransmission.info
12:00pm - 1:00pm Lunch Mtg. w/ City of Tolleson Manager and 
Public Affairs - Public Affairs

Wednesday, February 2
10:00am - 12:00pm AZCC 2/02/2022 Special Open Meeting & 
Substantive Workshop  - Jennifer Benally

Friday, February 4

Tuesday, February 1
8:30am - 9:00am AZCC Revised 2/1/2022 Staff Open Meeting 
Notice & Agenda - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Thursday, February 3

Saturday, February 5

Sunday, February 6
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February 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

March 2022February 7, 2022 - 
February 13, 2022
Monday, February 7

11:30am - 12:30pm Mtg. w/ Hearing Division (OM Prep) (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Erin Ford Faulhaber
1:00pm - 2:00pm Utilities Pre Open Meeting w/ Commissioner 
Tovar (Microsoft Teams Meeting, Util-Conf-DO) - Yvonne X. Watkins
2:00pm - 3:00pm Task Force on Transmission - Western region 
discussion - Jennifer M. Murphy

Wednesday, February 9
8:30am - 9:00am Team Tovar OM Prep - Erin Ford Faulhaber
9:00am - 1:00pm ACC Feb 8 Open Meeting (Continued) - Jennifer 
Benally

Friday, February 11

Tuesday, February 8
8:00am - 8:30am Team Tovar OM Prep - Erin Ford Faulhaber
8:30am - 9:00am AZCC Revised 2/8/2022 Staff Open Meeting 
Notice & Agenda (Legislative Update) - Erin Ford Faulhaber
9:00am - 1:00pm AZCC 2-08-2022 Regular Open Meeting Notice &
Agenda - Jennifer Benally
1:00pm - 3:00pm AZCC 2/8/2022 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, February 10
10:15am - 11:00am Mtg. w/ APS (RTO Formation Update) 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
11:00am - 11:30am Meet w/ SunZia (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally
11:30am - 12:00pm Mtg. w/ Advanced Energy Economy (EV and 
IRP) - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Saturday, February 12

Sunday, February 13
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February 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

March 2022February 14, 2022 - 
February 20, 2022
Monday, February 14

2:40pm - 3:30pm WCPSC Regional Meeting @ 4:45 ET (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Potter, Jennifer M

Wednesday, February 16
5:00pm EV Charging Infrastructure West (Speaker on Keynote 

Panel) (San Francisco, CA) - Jennifer Benally

Friday, February 18

Tuesday, February 15
8:00am EV Charging Infrastructure West (Speaker on Keynote 
Panel) (San Francisco, CA) - Jennifer Benally
8:30am - 9:00am Staff Open Meeting (Legislative Update) - Erin 
Ford Faulhaber

Thursday, February 17

Saturday, February 19

Sunday, February 20
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February 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

March 2022February 21, 2022 - 
February 27, 2022
Monday, February 21

Wednesday, February 23
10:00am - 11:00am Mtg. w/ APS (Customer Service Update) 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Friday, February 25
12:00am ASU- Annual conference-school of civic and economic 
thought and leadership (Memorial Union - 301 E Orange Mall, 
Tempe, AZ 85281, United States)
8:00am - 6:15pm 2022 SCETL Spring Conf.: Renewing America's 
Civic Compact (Ventana Ballroom, Memorial Union 241 ASU Tempe 
Campus Tempe, AZ  85281) - Jennifer Benally

Tuesday, February 22
8:30am - 9:30am AZCC 2-22-2022 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda (Legislative Update) - Jennifer Benally
10:00am - 2:30pm AZCC REVISED 2/22/2022 12th Biennial 
Transmission Assessment Workshop  - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, February 24
9:00am - 9:30am Team Tovar Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally
9:30am - 1:30pm AZCC REVISED 2/24/2022 Contingency Open 
Meeting Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally
10:45am - 11:05am Capitol Wellness Appt (1400 W Washington )

Saturday, February 26
12:00am ASU- Annual conference-school of civic and economic 

thought and leadership (Memorial Union - 301 E Orange Mall, Tempe,
AZ 85281, United States)
8:00am - 12:15pm 2022 SCETL Spring Conf.: Renewing America's 
Civic Compact (Ventana Ballroom, Memorial Union 241 ASU Tempe 
Campus Tempe, AZ  85281) - Jennifer Benally

Sunday, February 27
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February 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

March 2022February 28, 2022 - 
March 6, 2022
Monday, February 28

11:30am - 12:30pm Mtg. w/ M. Spitzer (FERC Update) (ACC Tovar 
Office) - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Wednesday, March 2
9:30am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School - Erin Ford Faulhaber
11:00am - 3:00pm CCIF Summit 1 Virtual Education Session: 
Customers & Clean Energy - Jennifer Benally

Friday, March 4

Tuesday, March 1
8:30am - 9:00am AZCC 03-1-2022 Staff Open Mtg Notice & 
Agenda (Legislative Update) - Jennifer Benally
11:00am - 3:00pm CCIF Summit 1 Virtual Education Session: 
Customers & Clean Energy - Jennifer Benally
11:00am - 11:30am Mtg. w/ SRP (New Transmission Project) 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
4:00pm - 6:00pm Saddlebrooke Dems Gala (38759 S Mountain View 
Blvd. Tucson, AZ 85739 (Saddlebrooke 2 Ballroom)) - Erin Ford 
Faulhaber

Thursday, March 3

Saturday, March 5

Sunday, March 6
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March 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

April 2022March 7, 2022 - 
March 13, 2022
Monday, March 7

Wednesday, March 9
9:00am - 10:00am Team Tovar Rate School - Erin Ford Faulhaber
11:30am - 12:00pm Meet w/APS (Resource Planning) (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Friday, March 11

Tuesday, March 8
8:30am - 9:00am AZCC 03/8/2022 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda(Legislative Update) - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, March 10

Saturday, March 12

Sunday, March 13
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March 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

April 2022March 14, 2022 - 
March 20, 2022
Monday, March 14

10:30am - 11:30am Mtg. w/ Hearing (OM Prep) - Erin Ford 
Faulhaber
3:00pm - 4:00pm Utilities Pre Open Meeting with Commissioner 
Tovar (Microsoft Teams Meeting; Util-Conf-DO) - Jackie Neese

Wednesday, March 16
8:30am - 9:00am Team Tovar Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 5:00pm AZCC March 16, 2022 Staff Open Meeting Notice 
& Agenda - Jennifer Benally
12:45pm - 1:00pm Team Tovar Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) -
Jennifer Benally

Friday, March 18
1:00pm - 3:00pm SOURCE Global Facility Tour (SOURCE Global HQ 
1465 N. Scottsdale Rd. #600, Scottsdale, AZ 85257 ) - Erin Ford 
Faulhaber

Tuesday, March 15
7:45am - 8:15am Team Tovar OM Prep - Erin Ford Faulhaber
8:30am - 9:00am AZCC 03-15-2022 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda (Legislative Update) - Jennifer Benally
9:00am - 5:00pm AZCC 2nd Revised March 15 & 16, 2022 Regular 
Open Meeting Notice & Agenda - Jennifer Benally
12:00pm - 1:00pm State Briefing on FERC Updated Policies to 
Guide Natural Gas Project Certifications - Jennifer Benally
12:30pm - 1:00pm Team Tovar OM Prep - Erin Ford Faulhaber

Thursday, March 17

Saturday, March 19

Sunday, March 20
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March 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

April 2022March 21, 2022 - 
March 27, 2022
Monday, March 21

Wednesday, March 23
10:00am - 2:00pm ACC Cybersecurity EMP Summit (Class A 
Utilities) (Hearing Room 2) - Anna Tovar

Friday, March 25
9:00am - 9:30am Meet w/APS (Distribution Transformer Shortage) 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Tuesday, March 22
8:30am - 9:00am AZCC 03-22-2022 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda (Legislative Update) - Jennifer Benally
1:00pm - 4:00pm AZCC REVISED 3-22-2022 DDSR Workshop - 
Jennifer Benally

Thursday, March 24
11:30am - 1:00pm Donate Life Day at the Capitol (Senate Lawn) - 
Jennifer Benally

Saturday, March 26

Sunday, March 27
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March 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9
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17 18 19 20 21 22 23
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April 2022March 28, 2022 - 
April 3, 2022
Monday, March 28

3:15pm - 3:45pm Meet and Greet w/AES Corporation (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally
6:00pm - 7:00pm ASU Women HERstory Month Speaking 
Engagement-Join at 5:55 p.m. - Jennifer Benally

Wednesday, March 30

Friday, April 1

Tuesday, March 29
8:30am - 10:30am AZCC 3-29-2022 Staff Open Meeting Notice & 
Agenda - Jennifer Benally

Thursday, March 31
7:00am - 8:00am EIS COUNCIL HEALTH AND MEDICAL 
WORKGROUP - chris.beck@eiscouncil.org
10:00am - 11:00am Meet w/AriSEIA (IRP and Community Solar) 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Jennifer Benally

Saturday, April 2

Sunday, April 3


